

SR0846

LRB096 22418 GRL 41601 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Joanne M. Paesel of Steger, who passed 4 away on May 19, 2010; and

5 WHEREAS, Joanne Paesel was an active member of the Steger 6 V.F.W. Post 8283, as well as multiple charitable causes in Sauk 7 Village; and

8 WHEREAS, Joanne Paesel was preceded in death by her 9 parents, Elizabeth T. Paesel and Edward H. Paesel; and

10 WHEREAS, Joanne Paesel was the beloved sister of Edward W. 11 Paesel, Thomas Paesel, Stephen Paesel, Jeanne (Dean) Ramaeker, 12 and Jeri (Barry) Potts and the dearest aunt of Jessica Paesel 13 and Keith Paesel; therefore, be it

14 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL 15 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 16 her family and friends, the passing of Joanne M. Paesel; and be 17 it further

18 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 19 presented to the family of Joanne Paesel as an expression of 20 our sympathy.